
 
 

2025 MEETING CALENDAR 
(Meeting dates and locations may change, please check for updated notices as meeting dates get closer) 

DATE / TIME POSSIBLE LOCATION(S) 
 

Tuesday, January 28 
6:00PM 

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, February 25 
6:00 PM 

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, March 25 
6:00 PM 

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, April 22 
6:00 PM 

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, May 27 
6:00 PM 

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, June 28 
6:00 PM 

 1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, July 23 
6:00 PM 

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, August 27 
6:00 PM  

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, September 24 
6:00 PM  

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, October 22 
6:00 PM  

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, November 19 
6:00 PM  

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

Tuesday, December 13 
6:00 PM  

1763 N North Park Ave 
Old Town Triangle Association 

 

18th District Councilors can be reached at address below 

 Brad.Kessler@cityofchicago.org (Chair) 

 Robert.Johnson4@cityofchicago.org (Nominating Committee) 

 Karen.Kane@cityofchicago.org (Community Engagement) 

 

https://www.chicago.gov/city/en/depts/ccpsa/supp_info/district-council-pages/DC018.html
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